7/15/2020 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 NISSAN 370Z/TOR/SP/SPTC/NIS/NIST: JN1AZ4EHSGMS37528

2016 NISSAN

370Z/TOR/SP/SPTC/NIS/NIST

VIN: UNTAZ4EHS5GMO37528
COUPE

3.7L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

No accidents reported to CARFAX

No damage reported to CARFAX

2 Previous owners

3 Service history records

Types of owners: Corporate fleet,
Perscnal

Last reported odometer
11,184 reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied ta CARFAX and available as of 7/15/20 at 10:30:41 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a hetter decision about your next used car.

: GEBEBM Ownarship History s Gt 4 &s Dwrier 7
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Typeof ST s [ Comorate feet SRR
Estimated length of g'gwnyéyréhipr O PSS B ” w2mo. B 7o
_ Ownedinthe following states/provinces ~~~~~ Tennessee, Pennsylvanla = Pennsyhania
cotimated miles divenperyenr S sy TR

i_asth rem[;orted odometer reading o 1,184

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Salvage [ Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guarantead
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

GUARANTEED - none of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

Register | View Terms | View Certificate

No fssues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX,

¢ Structural Damage No Issues No Issueé
: No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported : Reported
Airbag Deployment z#y  Nolssues © g Nolssues
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 NISSAN 370Z/TOR/SP/SPTC/NIS/NIST: JN1AZAEH5GMO37528

No ainag debloyment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damége
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

Check with an authorized Nissan dealer for any open recalls.

Basic Warranty

Qriginal warranty estimated to have expired. Interested in an extended

warranty?

Owner 1
Purchased:

2016

Mileage

| 04/26/2016

| 04/28/2016

05/21/2016

- 11/08/2016

05/02/2017

| 07/03/2017

10

Tennessee

Source

Motor Vehicle Dept,

5075

10,691

.”.07/.06/2(.]1.7 -

https:ifwww.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=JN1AZ4EH5GMS37528

Nissan of Murfreesb"orbt
Murfreesboro, TN
615-893-0252
nissanofmurfreesboro.com

107 Verified Reviews &

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Murfreeshoro, TN

Title #98560830

Nissan of Murfreeshoro
Murfreesboro, TN
615-893-0252
nissanofmurfreeshoro.com

i 4.5/5.0

107 Verified Reviews &

Nissan of Murfreesboro
Murfreesboro, TN
615-893-0252
nissanofmurfreesboro.com

- 45/50
107 Verified Reviews &2

Auto Auction

. O'Neit Nissan

Warminster, PA
215-674-9300
oneilnissan.com

48/50
191 Verified Reviews &

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per

24 Reported 241 Reported
No issues No Issues
Indicated Indicated
No lssues No Issues
Reported Reparted

¢ No Recalls No Recalls
Reported Reported

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Corporate Fleet Vehicle
9,367 mifyr

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported
- Titled or registered as corporate fleet vehicle

Vehicle o?fered for sale

Title or registration issued

- First owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

%z, Vehicle serviced
#4, - Maintenance inspection completed

- Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

- 0il and filter changed

- Tires rotated

- Tire condition and pressure checked

% g, Vehicle serviced
Fs, - Maintenance inspection completed

- Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Cil and filter changed

Listed as a manufacturer vehicle

- Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and
sold at auction every year,

. Vehlcle o.ffe.r.é.d. for sale
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711512020 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 NISSAN 370Z/TOR/SP/SPTC/NIS/NIST: JN1AZ4EH5GMI37528

1,298 Customer Favorites

07/07/2017 Nissén Ce.r.tiﬁé.d Dealer Offeréd for salé as a Nissan Certified Pre~OWned
Warminster, PA vehicle

Vehicle serviced
Warminster, PA = - Pre-delivery inspection completed
215-674-9300 - Qil and filter changed
oneilnissan.com - Tire condition and pressure checked
o 4.875.0 - Air filter replaced
T : - Wiper({s) replaced
191 Verified Reviews & - Emisgsions inspection performed

1,998 Customer Favorites

07142017 11,720 ONeilNissan

| 07/14/2017  Inspection Station ~ Passedemissions inspection
07/17/2017 - Pennsy]vama o ‘ Title issued or updatecwl.
Moaotor Vehicle Dept. - Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in
Warminster, PA inventory
Title #7777463201 ON
08/05/2017 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

" Sold as a Nissan Certified Pre-Owned vehicle

11/24/2017 11,184  Nissan Certified Dealer
: Warminster, PA

Ownér 2 | Personal Vehicle
. Purchased: 2017 o
_ Mileage Source Comments
11/24/20f.7 - Isén.r;sylvania Vehicle purchasé;bdﬂrtiéd
Motor Vehicle Dept.
12/21/2017 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - New owner reported
North Wales, PA

Title #7777463202 CO

Hmm, we haven't received any information on this car since December 2017, Before you
buy, ask the seller for recent service or repair records.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com,

GORGET]

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
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7/15/2020 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 NISSAN 370Z/TOR/SP/SPTC/NISINIST: JN1AZAEH5GM937528

Fleet Vehicle
Vehicle was registered or sold to a company that manages vehicle fleets.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownershg:) History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technolog?/ analyzes all the events in a vehicle history,
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1997 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Chio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota, Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
- A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
- proof of ownership.

Follow Us:

/ @CarfaxReports About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR IT8 AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

7/15/20 10:30:41 AM {CDT)
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 NISSAN 370Z/TOR/SP/SPTC/NIS/NIST: JN1AZ4EHEGME37528

0 ISSAN
%7?) )Nf' OR/SP/SPTC/NIS/NIST
VIN: JN1AZAEH5GM937528

Body Style: COUPE

Engine Size: 3.7L V6 F DOHC 24V
Drivetrain: REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Certified on 11/24/2017

Original Manufacturer's Warranty:

Basic Warranty Expired
Please confirm remaining factory warranty and
extended warranty options with your dealer!

The original manufacturer's warranty includes:
36 months or 36,000 miles

;Alrbag Deployment

Odometer Rollback

Other Accidents / Damage

Inf matlon excerpted from the CARFA)(
lc:e Histary Rep orta%n Jor Safet
alia EEW Ratin s see oris
ditional In orm ossa terrns
so rce atiri utlons sc £ mers imr atign's.
carfax.com rcomcp r¥ acl
uaraniee terms and conditio

Number of Owners: ' 2
Last owned in the following
state/province:

Pennsylvania

None of these major title problems
were reparted by a state
Bepartment of Motor Vehicles:

Salvage, erk Rebm[t,.FEre, Gear&meed
:Flood Hail, Lemon No Problem _
'Not Actual Mrleage Exceeds Guaranteed
‘Mechanical Limits No Probiem

No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

Total Loss 4 g:';:;l;s
Structural Damage v No Issues

Reported :

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

. No Issues

4 Reported

ME THE

© 2020 CARFAX. Inc.. a unit of IHS Markil. Alf rights reserved

Coverad by United States Palent Nos 7,113,865 7 778.841 7.506.512. 8.600.823. 8 505.079. 5,606,648, 7.505 838
TS0 10:30041 AW (CDT)
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